
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-108C(299)CB                J.P. NUMBER:2838904       BAMS NO: 140352            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-134)                              LENGTH:       0.4360 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-134): OVER THE WASHITA RIVER, 1.5 MILES WEST
                  OF ANADARKO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,770,241.28      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPIY-4000-(002)               J.P. NUMBER:2635904       BAMS NO: 140353            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    760
                NHPPIY-4000-(003)SS                         2635905

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       1.3850 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : I-40:  OVER THE SOUTH CANADIAN RIVER, 1.1 MILES EAST OF THE
                  CADDO COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 24,818,323.48      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:STP-209D(023)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2990304       BAMS NO: 140354            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY RD (EW-96)                                LENGTH:       0.1280 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY RD (EW-96):  OVER THE TRIBUTARY OF UNCLE JOHNS CREEK,
                  1.3 MILES SOUTH AND 8.9 MILES WEST OF PIEDMONT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    510,890.78      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-210N(025)                   J.P. NUMBER:3110704       BAMS NO: 140355            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-200):  OVER I-35, 3.0 MILES NORTH OF THE
                  LOVE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     49,915.00      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPIY-0035-2(176)              J.P. NUMBER:0903105       BAMS NO: 140287            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    920
                NHPPIY-0035-2(304)                          0903109

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       1.0360 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-35:  INTERCHANGE AT SH-9 AND LINDSEY STREET IN NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 71,124,697.35      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-114C(114)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2099707       BAMS NO: 140356            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       2.4480 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-77:  FROM 4.05 MILES NORTH OF SH-39, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 10,950,160.10      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTR., INC/SHELL CONST., INC (JV)
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-219F(027)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3085104       BAMS NO: 140290            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE                                         LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (GUARDRAIL)

       LOCATION : US HIGHWAYS/STATE HIGHWAYS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,420,026.35      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:STP-119D(005)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2921704       BAMS NO: 140318            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-81.5)                             LENGTH:       0.1690 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-81.5/8TH STREET): OVER SAND CREEK, 0.5 MILES
                  EAST OF BRISTOW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    883,310.10      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:STP-121C(110)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2486404       BAMS NO: 140319            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: DELAWARE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.4030 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-4520):  OVER FLY CREEK, 2.0 MILES NORTHWEST
                  OF BERNICE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    974,988.02      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC
                                                                      ST. PAUL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-224N(010)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3085004       BAMS NO: 140379            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412/SH-64                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (RAILROAD SIGNING)

       LOCATION : US-412/SH-64:  FROM JUST WEST OF 78TH STREET IN ENID, EXTEND
                  EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     67,848.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-128C(069)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2420704       BAMS NO: 140357            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    220

       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-34                                            LENGTH:       0.8610 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-34:  OVER THE SALT FORK OF THE RED RIVER, 1.2 MILES SOUTH
                  OF US-283.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,935,580.20      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-236B(016)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2949104       BAMS NO: 140360            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH:       0.2410 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-11:  OVER CHIKASKIA RIVER OVERFLOW, 1.5 MILES EAST OF
                  US-177.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,708,787.23      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-138B(062)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2080604       BAMS NO: 140361            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:       1.7330 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-9:  OVER BIG ELK CREEK AND LITTLE ELK CREEK OVERFLOW,
                  12.0, 12.4, AND 12.7 MILES EAST OF THE GREER COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 10,459,957.22      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:STP-241D(025)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3001904       BAMS NO: 140363            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-93):  OVER THE DEEP FORK OF THE CANADIAN
                  RIVER, 2.0 MILES SOUTH AND 2.0 MILES WEST OF CHANDLER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    841,327.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MERIDIAN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-246N(011)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3078704       BAMS NO: 140300            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200

       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:      14.1000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (CABLE BARRIER)

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN AT THE MUSKOGEE COUNTY LINE, EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,780,404.96      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-151C(181)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2541904       BAMS NO: 140365            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.5290 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-83.5):  OVER GRAND RIVER, 0.5 MILES NORTH
                  AND 0.6 MILES WEST OF FORT GIBSON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,155,741.74      CONTRACTOR   :       C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      HENRYETTA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-251N(028)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2978604       BAMS NO: 140366            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-69:  OVER THE ARKANSAS RIVER, 3.4 MILES NORTH OF US-62.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,410,133.68      CONTRACTOR   :       LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-152C(162)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2542204       BAMS NO: 140367            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-312)                             LENGTH:       4.4140 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-312):  FROM 4.5 MILES NORTH OF US-412,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,693,575.65      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:STP-152D(188)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2772004       BAMS NO: 140368            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-35)                              LENGTH:       0.1600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-35):  OVER GRASSY CREEK, 0.1 MILES WEST AND
                  2.0 MILES SOUTH OF I-35/SH-15 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    491,306.83      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 510

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-261N(026)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3082704       BAMS NO: 140341            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       6.4000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : CABLE BARRIER

       LOCATION : US-69:  FROM EAST 1570 ROAD IN KIOWA, EXTEND NORTHEAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    858,871.22      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-262B(025)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2798804       BAMS NO: 140373            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                            LENGTH:       0.2410 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-19:  OVER BIG SANDY CREEK, 1.0 MILES EAST OF SH-3W.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,793,312.49      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/14 AWARD DATE = 12/08/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 590

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-NBIP(485)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3031804       BAMS NO: 140380            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-244:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,424,519.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.:STP-173C(178)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2896304       BAMS NO: 140377            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-75)                              LENGTH:       0.5060 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-75):  FROM 0.5 MILES WEST OF US-72, EXTEND
                  EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    715,562.48      CONTRACTOR   :       PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.:STP-276B(006)TR                 J.P. NUMBER:3026904       BAMS NO: 140378            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : US-281:  AT US-64 IN ALVA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    174,776.13      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/20/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-201C(001)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2916904       BAMS NO: 140351            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: ADAIR                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-100                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-100:  OVER RUSSELL BRANCH CREEK, 4.5 MILES EAST OF US-59.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 585

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-272F(084)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3073004       BAMS NO: 140336            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : INTERSTATE/US HIGHWAY/STATE HIGHWAY/CITY STREET:  BACKPLATE
                  REPLACEMENT AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS STATEWIDE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/20/14

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $156,014,256.79
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,187,961.45
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

